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2
17:28

2750 m
39.000 €

Autostart

Prix Hippodrome De Montauban
Rennpreis: 39.000 € (17.550 9.750 5.460 3.120 1.950 780 390)
PRIX HIPPODROME DE MONTAUBAN Breed 2 Class C Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 39.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 17.550, 
9.750, 5.460, 3.120, 1.950, 780, 390.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 10 including years, not having won 295.000. The persons having 
won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

1
2750

ML: 70,0

Farandole Di Palba
9j. b hors S (Kesaco Phedo - Vindiana Dry)

Trainer: Yves Vidal
Besitzer: Y. Vidal
Züchter: Patricia Palermo

Mathieu Auvray

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    35.150 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    54.620 €12,4 270.280 €
23.10 Agen-La Garenne 8 14,4 2650B Monte 35.000 32,0 M. Yvon Ninepoints Lasse, Imagine D'Atout, Hermes 
13.10 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 52.000 135,0 M. Auvray Greco Bello, Gendreen, Gabriella Duem
05.09 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2875B 35.000 46,0 M. Yvon Domino Dream, Heros Des Mottes, Give Me
11.08 Royan-Atlantique 3 2500B 27.000 F. Corbineau Gybor Well, Iguski Sautonne, Farandole Di 
03.08 Villeréal 5 17,0 3350B 35.000 M. Auvray Entre Amis, French Man, Fakir Merite

2
ML: 246,0

Flash Royal
9j. b hors W (Royal Dream - My Love Lady)

Trainer: Stephane Bouisson
Besitzer: A.M. Cazeneuve
Züchter: M. Yves Dupont

Stephane Bouisson

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.120 € 2023: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    105.950 €12,5 276.740 €
16.06 Avignon-Le Ponte unpl 2675B 26.000 S. Bouisson Ficimer, Heraklion, Equiano
06.06 Toulouse 8 15,4 2950B 53.000 131,0 P. Geray Gabriella Duem, Foster Wood, Fakir Merite
29.05 Hyères dis 2850B 51.000 58,0 P. Geray Hiwi Rocq, Foster Wood, Geant Sarthois
28.04 Castillonnès 13 15,6 2475B 31.000 33,0 S. Bouisson Fabiarelle, Gaz D'Occagnes, Falfaust
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 12 15,8 3250B 90.000 78,0 P. Geray Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest

3A

ML: 12,0

Filarete Du Verger
9j. noi. pa S (Univers De Pan - Marina Du Dan

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Nathalie Racine

Philippe Daugeard

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    26.106 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    48.030 €10,7 261.096 €
25.10 Strasbourg unpl 2825B 32.000 10,0 Ph. Daugeard Haudatis, Hestia Gede, Gold De Chimay
23.09 La Capelle 4 14,6 2775B 35.000 21,0 Ph. Daugeard Icone Madrik, Gala De Crennes, Gipsy De C
14.09 Avenches 6 14,7 2350A 26.350 11,0 P. Daugeard Fire Cracker, Elite De Jiel, Esteban Jiel
31.08 Wolvega 4 13,8 2600A 27.500 20,0 Philippe Daugeard Gigolo Lover, El Greco Bello, Falco Fun
31.07 Enghien 5 13,1 2875B 68.000 27,0 Ph. Daugeard Hamilton Du Ham, Hello Sport, Gipsy De Ch

4
ML: 32,0

Entre Amis
10j. b hors W (Saxo De Vandel - Suave)

Trainer: Christophe Feyte
Besitzer: R. Sie
Züchter: M. Christian Guy Vigier

Anthony Honore

2024: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    40.700 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    42.740 €13,3 256.730 €
23.10 Agen-La Garenne dis 2650B 39.000 57,0 R. Le Creps Icare Du Beryl, Forrest Gump Set, Happy D
13.10 Beaumont De Lo 9 13,8 2550B 52.000 87,0 A. Honore Greco Bello, Gendreen, Gabriella Duem
27.09 Toulouse dis 2975B 39.000 27,0 A. Honore Implora Mauzun, Gabriella Duem, Gepetto 
09.09 Beaumont De Lo dis 2575B 38.000 29,0 A. Honore Icare De Phyt's, Gabriella Duem, Happy Du 
25.08 Beaumont De Lo 5 14,1 2550B 44.000 7,6 A. Honore Fakir Merite, French Man, Bilo Jepson

5
ML: 14,0

Happyjo De Ligny
7j. b hors H (Brillantissime - Bella Flore)

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ecurie Smart
Züchter: Odile Chevallier

Lana Henry

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    67.470 € 2023: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    69.450 €11,6 291.735 €
04.11 Vincennes 3 13,9 2850B 54.000 8,2 Lana Henry Inshot Josselyn, Icone Madrik, Happyjo De 
23.10 Agen-La Garenne 10 13,9 2650B 39.000 3,8 M. Abrivard Icare Du Beryl, Forrest Gump Set, Happy D
11.10 Marseille (À Borél 5 12,2 2300A 45.000 4,7 J.Ch. Feron Halicia Bella, Forbach, Domino Dream
27.09 Toulouse 5 15,9 2975B 39.000 81,0 Lana Henry Implora Mauzun, Gabriella Duem, Gepetto 
06.06 Toulouse 4 14,8 2950B 53.000 3,0 M. Abrivard Gabriella Duem, Foster Wood, Fakir Merite

6
ML: 94,0

Gabelou Carisaie
8j. b hors W (Utoky - Urbane Carisaie)

Trainer: Jacques-Etienne Thuet
Besitzer: J.Et. Thuet
Züchter: M. Jacques Etienne Thuet

Frederic Clozier

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.040 € 2023: 18 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    104.520 €12,7 285.040 €
31.10 Vincennes unpl 2700B 68.000 51,0 M. Mottier Hulysse Digeo, Harry Carisaie, Gipsy De Ch
06.10 Segré 4 2725B 26.000 T. Ouvrie Elixir De Crennes, Frenchy Berry, Harry De 
09.09 Beaumont De Lo 8 14,2 2575B 38.000 42,0 Et. Clozier Icare De Phyt's, Gabriella Duem, Happy Du 
21.08 Vincennes 8 13,3 2700B 68.000 27,0 P.Y. Verva Happy Danica, Heradames, Girl De Bassier
25.07 Montignac-Chare 5 3350B 36.000 J.Ph. Monclin Good Julino, Hulk De Tillard, Go Fast Roc

7
ML: 11,0

Gybor Well
8j. al. fo W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Royale Flush)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Ld-M. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Loïc Désiré Abrivard

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    59.840 € 2023: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    80.850 €10,7 276.680 €
16.10 Saint-Galmier 5 14,5 2625B 90.000 25,0 J.Et. Abrivard Iguski Sautonne, Implora Mauzun, Femto D
06.10 Segré dis 2725B 26.000 J. Plassais Elixir De Crennes, Frenchy Berry, Harry De 
11.08 Royan-Atlantique 1 2500B 27.000 Lana Henry Gybor Well, Iguski Sautonne, Farandole Di 
23.06 Vincennes 6 10,7 2100A 68.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Gims Du Plessis, Galago Du Cadran, Gino 
13.05 Vichy 4 13,7 2975B 37.000 3,0 M. Abrivard Heros D'Yvel, Gloire Du Perche, Funky Berr

8
ML: 16,0

Hamonet De Choisel
7j. b hors W (Vittel De Brevol - Queen La Bezir

Trainer: Sylvain-Gerard Dupont
Besitzer: J.G. Viol
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Jl

Anthony Barrier

2024: 13 Starts - 7 Siege - 1 Platz    117.060 € 2023: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    60.700 €10,8 271.020 €
20.10 Caen 1 10,8 2200A 42.000 4,1 A. Barrier Hamonet De Choisel, Hudo Du Ruel, Hulyss
30.09 Enghien 1 11,9 2150A 59.000 1,9 E. Raffin Hamonet De Choisel, Guerrier Castelets, H
30.08 Laval 2 15,4 2850B 35.000 1,9 A. Barrier Haitian Fight Song, Hamonet De Choisel, G
01.08 Pornichet 1 13,0 3375B 30.000 3,4 J.Ph. Monclin Hamonet De Choisel, Harison Du Plessis, H
21.07 Meslay-Du-Maine 4 12,9 2900B 30.000 6,5 A. Barrier Impala De Val, Icare De Phyt's, Ferrero Du 

9
ML: 37,0

Galant De Carel
8j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Rekka Keryvon)

Trainer: Pascal-M. Manceau
Besitzer: G. Champie
Züchter: M. Laurent Vincent

Cyril Gazengel

2024: 21 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    53.260 € 2023: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    37.930 €12,8 240.690 €
26.10 Salon De Provenc 3 14,4 3000B 64.000 23,0 C. Gazengel Imperator D'Ela, Ficimer, Galant De Carel
13.10 Beaumont De Lo 5 14,6 2575B 34.000 15,0 X. Bonnefoux Irrati Duem, Forrest Gump Set, Filou De Sit
20.09 Toulouse 2 15,3 2975B 35.000 24,0 X. Bonnefoux Forrest Gump Set, Galant De Carel, Flash 
11.09 Marseille (À Borél 6 12,8 2300A 29.000 X. Bonnefoux Gardon, Gregor, Filae De Soyora
25.08 Beaumont De Lo 7 14,4 2550B 44.000 72,0 X. Bonnefoux Fakir Merite, French Man, Bilo Jepson

10
ML: 37,0

Hot Summer
7j. b hors W (Ugor Du Beauvoisin - Summer Ni

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: Valérie Abrivard

Steve Stefano

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    25.330 € 2023: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    74.090 €12,9 223.430 €
26.10 Salon De Provenc 7 15,2 3000B 64.000 9,9 S. Stefano Imperator D'Ela, Ficimer, Galant De Carel
13.10 Hyères 1 14,5 2650A 31.000 S. Stefano Hot Summer, Ermes De Corday, Gold Du R
05.10 Salon De Provenc 4 15,1 3000B 28.000 K. Devienne Fuchsia Pierji, Espoir Flymp, Heros D'Yvel
20.09 Cavaillon dis 2625B 38.000 124,0 K. Devienne Foster Wood, Eole Du Prieure, Houston Paj
12.07 Hyères 2 14,9 2650A 33.000 12,0 K. Devienne Heros D'Yvel, Hot Summer, Fuchsia Pierji

11
ML: 16,0

Ingrid Turgot
6j. b hors S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Urfee Turgot)

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Ensch
Besitzer: Ph. Savinel
Züchter: S.C.E.A Ecurie Turgot

Nicolas Ensch

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.260 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    78.670 €11,7 234.290 €
26.10 Salon De Provenc 4 14,5 3000B 64.000 15,0 N. Ensch Imperator D'Ela, Ficimer, Galant De Carel
21.09 Marseille (À Borél dis 3025B 29.000 N. Ensch Idylle Du Persil, Gamin Des Perdrix, Heros 
24.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,8 2925B 52.000 29,0 F. Nivard Iron Meslois, Iris Des Champs, Ingrid Turgot
22.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 5,3 N. Ensch Cool Kronos, Irish Nice Elge, Filou De Larre
08.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 38.000 85,0 Guillaume Lemoine Ies We Kan, Iron Meslois, Go Away Bird

12A

ML: 30,0

Filou De Chardet
9j. al W (Magnificent Rodney - Quomete D'Avi

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Lynda Adeline Daugeard

Bruno Marie

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.610 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    34.420 €11,6 254.210 €
25.10 Strasbourg unpl 2825B 32.000 54,0 S. Olivier Haudatis, Hestia Gede, Gold De Chimay
13.10 Graignes 9 16,3 2725A 38.000 14,0 A. Lamy Feu De Revolte, Hudo Du Ruel, Evan Paulo
02.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 7 14,0 2700A 39.000 64,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Hold Up Du Saptel, Elixir De Crennes, Habit
14.09 Avenches 8 2350A 26.350 48,0 A. Burger Fire Cracker, Elite De Jiel, Esteban Jiel
31.08 Wolvega 6 13,9 2600A 27.500 65,0 John Dekker Gigolo Lover, El Greco Bello, Falco Fun
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Prix Hippodrome De Montauban
Rennpreis: 39.000 € (17.550 9.750 5.460 3.120 1.950 780 390)
PRIX HIPPODROME DE MONTAUBAN Breed 2 Class C Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 39.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 17.550, 
9.750, 5.460, 3.120, 1.950, 780, 390.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6 - 10 including years, not having won 295.000. The persons having 
won at least five breeds (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally) only allowed to are wrinkle. 

13
ML: 41,0

Futur Du Chene
9j. b hors W (Milord Du Chene - Ura Du Chene

Trainer: Simon Laloum
Besitzer: A. Laloum
Züchter: Yvonne Guedj

Simon Laloum

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    23.250 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.270 €12,7 238.690 €
25.08 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 44.000 24,0 S. Laloum Fakir Merite, French Man, Bilo Jepson
19.08 Castéra-Verduzan 3 13,9 2150A 35.000 S. Laloum Ghostbuster, Halicia Bella, Futur Du Chene
03.08 Villeréal 6 17,7 3325B 35.000 S. Laloum Entre Amis, French Man, Fakir Merite
18.07 Langon-Libourne dis 2825B 33.000 11,0 N. Bazire Gianina Bella, Gloire Du Lupin, Gege De Fr
08.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,5 2925B 38.000 15,0 Ch. Martens Ies We Kan, Iron Meslois, Go Away Bird

Wettstar - Tipp:Hamonet De Choisel (8) - Gybor Well (7) - Happyjo De Ligny (5) - Gabelou Carisaie (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


